

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13168/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 09/07/2007 in SA No. 75/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, M/O H.&F.W. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appln. for interim relief and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master