

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13168/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in SA No. 75/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, M/O H.&F.W. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

rr.-4: Ms. Janvi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

rrs.- 1 & 2: Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

rr.-3: Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms.Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the State to file additional  
affidavit in reply. The State will also make available the relevant  
record.

List immediately after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master